

Scott County Ordinance Number _____

An Ordinance to Amend Portions of Chapter 37 – Election Precincts, of the Code of Scott County.

Be it enacted by the Board of Supervisors of Scott County, Iowa:

Amend Chapter 37, section 2(A)(3) by deleting the current wording and replace with the following:

Buffalo – Includes the corporate boundaries of the city of Buffalo, including the portions of Buffalo Township surrounded by the corporate boundaries of the city of Buffalo and the portion of Buffalo Township lying west of the corporate boundaries of the city of Davenport, south of the city of Buffalo and east of the Scott County boundary;

and,

Amend Chapter 37, section 2(A)(4) by deleting the current wording and replace with the following:

Buffalo Township – Includes the legal boundary of Buffalo Township, excluding that area of the township which lies within the corporate limits of the cities of Buffalo and Blue Grass, and that area included in Buffalo precinct.

APPROVED THIS 13th day of October, 2011:

Tom Sunderbruch, Chairman
Scott County Board of Supervisors

ATTESTED BY: Roxanna Moritz
Scott County Auditor